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感谢您选择科勒

需要帮助？ 请联系我们的客户服务中心。

• 中国大陆：+(86) 800-820-2628, +(86) 400-820-2628
• 中国香港、中国澳门、中国台湾：+(852) 3125-7728
• 泰国：callcenterthailand@kohler.com，+(66) 2700-9299
• 文莱、关岛、印度尼西亚、日本、马来西亚、蒙古、菲律宾、新加坡、韩国、越南：+(86) 21-2606-2572
• 保养和清洁： kohlerasiapacific.com/careandclean

质保

本产品支持科勒®厨卫产品三年有限质保，详见包装所附的《合格证》。

工具和材料

6 毫米钻头

开始之前

小心： 存在人身伤害的风险。本产品很重。在提升和移动产品时应有人帮助。

小心： 请提防产品或财产受损风险。柜子的位置至关重要。确认没有障碍物挡住门（例如水龙头或灯具）。确认在切
割和/或钻孔过程中不会损坏完工墙后面的任何障碍物。

小心： 请提防财产损坏的风险。玻璃层板的最大负载：12.1 磅（5.5 公斤）。

重要信息! 重新布置相关的电线或水管。如果遇到排水管或通风管，或者承重墙，请先咨询专业人士再继续操作。

注意： 存在产品损坏的风险。在拆卸或重新安装过程中，请勿仅用一个铰链支撑柜门。拆卸时先拆卸底部铰链，安装时先
重新安装顶部铰链。
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您的产品可能与所示图片效果有所不同。安装步骤相同。

应由两个人执行此安装。

在确定产品的高度时，确认门不会被任何障碍物（例如水龙头或灯具）挡住。间隔距离至少为 3 英寸（76 毫米）。

请遵守当地管道安装、建筑及电气条例。
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零件识别

右搁板支架 2 件

侧视镜 2 件

翻转抽屉容器
1 件

固定夹 2 件

必备玻璃置物架
2 件

承托条
1 件

左搁板支架 2 件

螺丝 ST3.5X35 
5 件

墙锚 5 件

M4x12 螺丝 
7 件

连接块 
2 件

螺丝盖 
5 件

M4x10 螺丝 
2 件
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储物功能

翻转抽屉容器

放大镜
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尺寸图

安装孔位置

6-5/16 英寸 
（160 毫米）

31-9/16 英寸
（802 毫米）

7-1/8 英寸 
（181 毫米）

11-13/16 英寸
（300 毫米）

31-1/2 英寸
（800 毫米）

6-1/8 英寸
（156 毫米）

5-1/8 英寸
（130 毫米）
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1. 安装场地准备

3 英寸（76 毫米）

3 英寸（76 毫米）

45-1/4 英寸（1149 毫米）

在确定产品的高度时，确认门不会被任何障碍物（例如水龙头或灯具）挡住。提供至少 3 英寸（76 毫米）的距离。

柜子底部与地面的距离约为 45-1/4 英寸（1149 毫米）。

根据“尺寸图”部分，测量并标记底部托条和顶部顶扣的安装孔位置。
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2. 安装托条

Concrete

Hanger

小心： 存在人身伤害的风险。本产品很重。在提升和移动产品时应有人帮助。

通过协助，将柜体抬起并固定在墙上。

将底部托条固定在柜子下方的墙上，以柜子中心线为中心。

确认柜子和托条处于水平状态。

通过协助，将柜子放在有衬垫的表面上。

如果未标记安装孔，则测量并标记底部托条的安装孔位置。

在标记的安装孔位置钻 6 毫米深的定位孔。

安装随附的入墙胶粒。

使用随附的 ST3.5X35 螺丝固定托条。
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3. 安装柜子

固定夹

小心： 存在人身伤害的风险。本产品很重。在提升和移动产品时应有人帮助。

注： 如果安装多个柜子，请一次安装一个柜子，在安装柜子时将柜子一个接一个地组合在一起。请参阅“组合（仅适用于多
个柜子）”一节。

通过协助，抬起柜子并将柜子底部固定在托条上。确认柜体底部凸边卡入托条槽内。

从柜体顶部中间缺口嵌入顶扣，分别在柜子顶部两侧各安装一个顶扣。

将柜子顶部倾斜，紧贴墙壁，标记顶扣的安装孔。

在标记的安装孔位置钻 6 毫米深的定位孔。

安装随附的膨胀胶粒。

将柜子顶部向后靠墙倾斜，并将顶扣孔对准安装孔。

使用随附的 ST3.5X35 螺丝固定顶扣。

如果安装多个柜子，请参阅“组合（仅适用于多个柜子）”一节，以组合下一个柜子。
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4. 组合（仅适用于多个柜子）

M4x12 螺丝

连接块

小心： 存在人身伤害的风险。本产品很重。在提升和移动产品时应有人帮助。

注： 您的产品可能与所示图片效果有所不同。安装步骤相同。

注： 如果安装多个柜子，请一次安装一个柜子，在安装柜子时将柜子一个接一个地组合在一起。

从第一个柜子开始，使用随附的 M4x12 螺丝将两个连接块固定在柜子的侧面。

如果将安装了理线器的柜子组合在一起，请卸下理线器。使用随附的 M4x8 螺丝连接下部连接块。

将第二个柜子放置在第一个柜子旁边。

将第二个柜子侧面的螺丝孔与连接块的槽位对齐。

如果柜子之间有电线连接，请在连接柜子时小心放置电线。固定支架时避免夹住电线。

使用随附的 M4x12 螺丝将第二个柜子固定在第一个柜子上。

将随附的螺帽盖在螺丝上。

对需要连接在一起的其他每个柜子重复上述步骤。
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5. 安装侧镜和顶盖

侧视镜

M4x12 螺丝

注： 您的产品可能与所示图片效果有所不同。安装步骤相同。

用随附的 M4x12 螺丝安装侧镜。
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6. 门体调节

注： 可以通过铰链的调节，来实现门体对齐和正常的功能。

拆下铰链盖后才能看到调节螺丝。

左/右调节

拧紧或松开前螺丝，水平调节门。

上/下调节

松开将铰链固定在柜子上的两颗螺丝。调节门的高度并拧紧螺钉，将门固定在所需位置。

前/后调节

拧紧或松开后螺丝，调节门的深度。
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7. 安装玻璃层板

侧孔

置物架
右搁板支架左搁板支架

小心： 请提防财产损坏的风险。玻璃层板的最大负载：12.1 磅（5.5 公斤）。

将左右层板架插入侧孔中。

确认柜子两侧的层板架是否对齐。

将玻璃层板的一端放在一个层板架上，然后将玻璃层板的另一端向下压在另一个层板架上。
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8. 放大镜调节

按钮

镜子

重要信息! 关门前将镜子向内旋转。

要调节镜子，按下按钮，使镜子向上或向下滑动。
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คําแนะนําในการตดิตัง้
ตู้กระจกข้างพืน้ฐาน

ขอขอบคณุท่ีเลอืก Kohler
ต้องการความช่วยเหลือหรือไม่ ติดต่อศูนยบ์ริการลูกคา้ของเรา

• จีนแผน่ดินใหญ่: +(86) 800-820-2628, +(86) 400-820-2628
• ฮ่องกง (จีน) มาเก๊า (จีน) ไตห้วนั (จีน): +(852) 3125-7728
• ประเทศไทย: callcenterthailand@kohler.com, +(66) 2700-9299
• บรูไน กวม อินโดนีเซีย ญ่ีปุ่น มาเลเซีย มองโกเลีย ฟิลิปปินส์ สิงคโปร์ เกาหลีใต ้เวยีดนาม: +(86) 21-2606-2572
• การดูแลรักษาและทาํความสะอาด: kohlerasiapacific.com/careandclean

การรับประกนั
ผลิตภณัฑน้ี์ไดรั้บความคุม้ครองภายใตก้ารรับประกนัแบบจาํกดัเป็นระยะเวลาสามปีสําหรับผลติภณัฑ์ระบบท่อประปา KOHLER®ซ่ึงสามารถดูไดใ้นชุดใบรับรอง
การปฏิบติัตามกฎระเบียบ

เคร่ืองมือและวสัดุ

ดอกสวา่นขนาด 6 มม.

ก่อนคณุเร่ิมต้น

ข้อควรระวงั: ความเส่ียงต่อการบาดเจบ็ของบุคคล ผลติภณัฑ์นีม้นํีา้หนักมาก ให้ขอความช่วยเหลือในการยกและเคล่ือนย้ายผลติภณัฑ์
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ข้อควรระวงั: ความเส่ียงทีผ่ลติภณัฑ์หรือทรัพย์สินจะเสียหาย ตาํแหน่งของตู้น้ันมคีวามสําคญั ตรวจสอบยืนยนัว่าประตูไม่มส่ิีงกดีขวางใด ๆ (เช่น ก๊อกนํา้หรือ
หลอดไฟ) ตรวจสอบยืนยนัว่าส่ิงทีข่วางด้านหลงัผนังสําเร็จใด ๆ จะไม่เกดิความเสียหายระหว่างการตดัและ/หรือเจาะ

ข้อควรระวงั: ความเส่ียงเกีย่วกบัความเสียหายต่อทรัพย์สิน ช้ันวางรับนํา้หนักได้สูงสุด: 5.5 กก. (12.1 ปอนด)์

ส่ิงสําคญั! เปล่ียนเสน้ทางการเดินสายไฟหรือท่อประปา หากคุณพบท่อระบายนํ้าหรือท่อระบายอากาศ หรือหากผนงัของคุณเป็นผนงัรับนํ้าหนกั ใหป้รึกษาผูเ้ช่ียวชาญก่อน
ดาํเนินการต่อ

ประกาศ: ความเส่ียงเก่ียวกบัความเสียหายต่อผลิตภณัฑ ์อยา่ปล่อยใหบ้านพบับานเดียวรองรับนํ้าหนกัประตูทั้งบานในขณะถอดหรือติดตั้งใหม่ ขณะถอดใหป้ลดบาดพบั
ดา้นล่างออกก่อน ส่วนขณะติดตั้งใหย้ดึบานพบัดา้นบนกลบัเขา้ท่ีก่อน

ผลิตภณัฑข์องคุณอาจแตกต่างไปจากท่ีแสดงไว ้ขั้นตอนการติดตั้งเหมือนกนั

ควรทาํการติดตั้งน้ีสองคน

ในการพิจารณาความสูงของผลิตภณัฑ ์ใหต้รวจสอบยนืยนัวา่ประตูไม่มีส่ิงกีดขวางใด ๆ (เช่น ก๊อกนํ้าหรือหลอดไฟ) ระยะห่างขั้นตํ่าคือ 3 น้ิว (76 มม.)

ปฏิบติัตามประมวลกฎหมายวา่ดว้ยระบบประปา อาคาร และไฟฟ้าในทอ้งถ่ินทั้งหมด
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การระบชิุน้สว่น

แทน่รองรับด้านขวา)

กระจกด้านข้าง 2 ชิน้

ตู้ลิน้ชกัแบบพลกิ
1 ชิน้

คลปิยดึ
2 ชิน้

ชัน้วางแผน่กระจกสาํคญั
2 ชิน้

แทน่ยดึ
1 ชิน้

แทน่รองรับด้านซ้าย

สกรู ST3.5X35 
5 ชิน้

พกุยดึผนงั 5 ชิน้

สกรู M4x12 
7 ชิน้

บลอ็คเช่ือม 
2 ชิน้

ฝาครอบสกรู 
5 ชิน้

สกรู M4x10 
2 ชิน้
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คณุลกัษณะที่จดัเก็บ

ตู้ลิน้ชกัแบบพลกิ

กระจกขยาย
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การติดตัง้โดยคร่าวๆ
ตําแหนง่รูยดึ

6-5/16 นิว้ 
(160 มม.)

31-9/16 นิว้
(802 มม.)

7-1/8 นิว้ 
(181 มม.)

11-13/16 นิว้
(300 มม.)

31-1/2 นิว้
(800 มม.)

6-1/8 นิว้
(156 มม.)
5-1/8 นิว้
(130 มม.)
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1. เตรียมจดุติดตัง้

3 นิว้ (76 มม.)

3 นิว้ (76 มม.)

45-1/4 นิว้ (1149 มม.) 

ในการพิจารณาความสูงของผลิตภณัฑ ์ใหต้รวจสอบยนืยนัวา่ประตูไม่มีส่ิงกีดขวางใด ๆ (เช่น ก๊อกนํ้าหรือหลอดไฟ) ใหมี้ระยะห่างขั้นตํ่า 3 น้ิว (76 มม.)
จากพื้นถึงตูส่้วนล่างมีระยะห่างประมาณ 45-1/4 น้ิว (1149 มม.)
วดัและทาํเคร่ืองหมายตาํแหน่งรูยดึสาํหรับท่ีแขวนดา้นล่างกบัคลิปยดึดา้นบนตามท่ีระบุไวใ้นหวัขอ้ “การติดตั้งโดยคร่าวๆ”
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2. ติดตัง้ท่ีแขวน

Concrete

Hanger

ข้อควรระวงั: ความเส่ียงต่อการบาดเจบ็ของบุคคล ผลติภณัฑ์นีม้นํีา้หนักมาก ให้ขอความช่วยเหลือในการยกและเคล่ือนย้ายผลติภณัฑ์

ยกตูค้า้งไวใ้หชิ้ดกบัผนงัโดยมีผูช่้วยเหลือ
จดัวางท่ีแขวนดา้นล่างใหอ้ยูใ่ตตู้บ้นผนงัโดยใหอ้ยูใ่นแนวก่ึงกลางของตู ้
ตรวจสอบใหตู้ก้บัท่ีแขวนอยูใ่นแนวระนาบเสมอกนั
วางตูล้งบนพื้นผวิท่ีนุ่มโดยมีผูช่้วยเหลือ
หากยงัไม่ไดท้าํเคร่ืองหมายสาํหรับรูยดึ ใหว้ดัและทาํเคร่ืองหมายตาํแหน่งรูยดึสาํหรับท่ีแขวนดา้นล่าง
เจาะรูนาํร่องขนาด 6 มม. ในตาํแหน่งรูยดึท่ีทาํเคร่ืองหมายไว้
ใส่พกุยดึผนงัท่ีใหม้า
ยดึท่ีแขวนดว้ยสกรู ST3.5X35 ท่ีใหม้า
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3. ติดตัง้ตู้

คลปิยดึ

ข้อควรระวงั: ความเส่ียงต่อการบาดเจบ็ของบุคคล ผลติภณัฑ์นีม้นํีา้หนักมาก ให้ขอความช่วยเหลือในการยกและเคล่ือนย้ายผลติภณัฑ์

หมายเหตุ: เม่ือติดตั้งตูห้ลายใบ ใหด้าํเนินการติดตั้งทีละใบ โดยเรียงต่อตูเ้ขา้ดว้ยกนัทีละใบในขณะติดตั้ง ดูท่ีหวัขอ้ “การเรียงต่อ (ตูห้ลายใบเท่านั้น)”

ยกตูข้ึ้นแลว้วางตูส่้วนล่างลงบนท่ีแขวนโดยมีผูช่้วยเหลือ ตรวจสอบใหตู้ส่้วนล่างเก่ียวและยดึอยูก่บัท่ีแขวน
จากตรงกลางตู ้ใหใ้ส่คลิปยดึดา้นบนลงในช่อง แลว้วางคลิปยดึเอาไวท่ี้แต่ละดา้นของตู้
เอียงดา้นบนตูใ้หชิ้ดกบัผนงัเพื่อทาํเคร่ืองหมายรูยดึเอาไวส้าํหรับคลิปยดึ
เจาะรูนาํร่องขนาด 6 มม. ในตาํแหน่งรูยดึท่ีทาํเคร่ืองหมายไว้
ใส่พกุท่ีใหม้า
เอียงดา้นบนตูใ้หชิ้ดกบัผนงั แลว้จดัตาํแหน่งรูของคลิปยดึใหต้รงกบัรูยดึ
ยดึคลิปยดึโดยใชส้กรู ST3.5X35 ท่ีใหม้า
หากติดตั้งตูห้ลายใบ ใหดู้ท่ีหวัขอ้ “การเรียงต่อ (ตูห้ลายใบเท่านั้น)” เพื่อต่อตูใ้บถดัไป
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4. การเรียงตอ่ (ตู้หลายใบเทา่นัน้)

สกรู M4x12
บลอ็คเช่ือม

ข้อควรระวงั: ความเส่ียงต่อการบาดเจบ็ของบุคคล ผลติภณัฑ์นีม้นํีา้หนักมาก ให้ขอความช่วยเหลือในการยกและเคล่ือนย้ายผลติภณัฑ์

หมายเหตุ: ผลิตภณัฑข์องคุณอาจแตกต่างไปจากท่ีแสดงไว ้ขั้นตอนการติดตั้งเหมือนกนั

หมายเหตุ: เม่ือติดตั้งตูห้ลายใบ ใหด้าํเนินการติดตั้งทีละใบ โดยเรียงต่อตูเ้ขา้ดว้ยกนัทีละใบในขณะติดตั้ง

เร่ิมจากตูใ้บแรก แลว้ติดบลอ็กเช่ือมสองตวัเขา้ท่ีดา้นขา้งตูด้ว้ยสกรู M4x12 ท่ีใหม้า
เม่ือจดัเรียงตูท่ี้มีตวัเกบ็สายไฟติดตั้งอยู ่ใหถ้อดตวัเกบ็สายไฟออก ติดบลอ็กเช่ือมดา้นล่างดว้ยสกรู M4x8 ท่ีใหม้า
วางตูใ้บท่ีสองถดัจากตูใ้บแรก
จดัตาํแหน่งของรูขนัสกรูท่ีดา้นขา้งตูใ้บท่ีสองใหต้รงกบัช่องในบลอ็กเช่ือม
หากมีสายไฟท่ีเช่ือมต่อระหวา่งตู ้ใหจ้ดัวางสายไฟอยา่งระมดัระวงัในขณะต่อตูเ้ขา้ดว้ยกนั ระวงัไม่ใหต้วัยดึหนีบสายไฟในขณะยดึ
ยดึตูใ้บท่ีสองเขา้กบัตูใ้บแรกดว้ยสกรู M4x12 ท่ีใหม้า
ใส่ฝาครอบเกลียวท่ีใหม้าไวบ้นสกรู
ดาํเนินการซํ้ าสาํหรับตูแ้ต่ละใบท่ีจะต่อเขา้ดว้ยกนั
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5. ติดตัง้กระจกข้างและที่ครอบด้านบน

กระจกด้านข้าง

สกรู M4x12

หมายเหตุ: ผลิตภณัฑข์องคุณอาจแตกต่างไปจากท่ีแสดงไว ้ขั้นตอนการติดตั้งเหมือนกนั

ติดตั้งกระจกขา้งดว้ยสกรู M4x12 ท่ีใหม้า
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6. ปรับบานประตู

หมายเหตุ: สามารถปรับบานพบัไดเ้พื่อใหต้าํแหน่งและการทาํงานของบานประตูเหมาะสม

ถอดฝาครอบบานพบัออกเพื่อเขา้ถึงสกรูสาํหรับขนัปรับ

การปรับซ้าย/ขวา

ขนัหรือคลายสกรูดา้นหนา้เพื่อปรับบานประตูในแนวนอน

การปรับบน/ลา่ง

คลายสกรูสองตวัท่ียดึบานพบัเขา้กบัตู ้ปรับระดบัความสูงของบานประตูแลว้ขนัสกรูใหแ้น่นเพื่อยดึบานประตูในตาํแหน่งท่ีตอ้งการ

การปรับหน้า/หลงั

ขนัหรือคลายสกรูดา้นหลงัเพื่อปรับระดบัความลึกของบานประตู

Kohler Co. 25 1558796-K2-A

T
H



7. ติดตัง้ชัน้วางของ

ชอ่งด้านข้าง

ชัน้วางของ
แทน่รองรับด้านขวาแทน่รองรับด้านซ้าย

ข้อควรระวงั: ความเส่ียงเกีย่วกบัความเสียหายต่อทรัพย์สิน ช้ันวางรับนํา้หนักได้สูงสุด: 5.5 กก. (12.1 ปอนด)์

ใส่โครงยดึชั้นวางดา้นซา้ยและดา้นขวาลงในรูทางดา้นขา้ง
ตรวจสอบใหโ้ครงยดึชั้นวางท่ีทั้งสองดา้นของตูอ้ยูใ่นแนวเดียวกนั
วางปลายชั้นวางลงบนโครงยดึชั้นวางดา้นหน่ึง แลว้กดปลายชั้นวางอีกดา้นลงบนโครงยดึชั้นวางดา้นตรงขา้ม

1558796-K2-A 26 Kohler Co.

T
H



8. การปรับกระจกขยาย

ปุ่ ม

กระจก

ส่ิงสําคญั! หมุนกระจกเขา้ดา้นในก่อนปิดบานประตู

หากตอ้งการปรับกระจก ใหก้ดปุ่มเพื่อเล่ือนกระจกข้ึนลง
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Installation Instructions
Basic Side Mirror Cabinet

Thank You for Choosing KOHLER

Need help? Contact our Customer Care Center.

• Mainland China: +(86) 800-820-2628, +(86) 400-820-2628
• Hong Kong (China), Macau (China), Taiwan (China): +(852) 3125-7728
• Thailand: callcenterthailand@kohler.com, +(66) 2700-9299
• Brunei, Guam, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, Mongolia, Philippines, Singapore, South Korea, Vietnam: +(86) 21-2606-2572
• Care and cleaning: kohlerasiapacific.com/careandclean

Warranty

This product is covered under the Three-Year Limited Warranty for KOHLER® Plumbing Products, found in the packed
Compliance Certification.

Tools and Materials

6 mm Drill Bit

Before You Begin

CAUTION: Risk of personal injury. This product is heavy. Get assistance lifting and moving the product.
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CAUTION: Risk of product or property damage. The location of the cabinet is critical. Verify that the door will
clear all obstacles (such as a faucet or light fixture). Verify that any obstacles behind the finished wall will not be
damaged during the cutting and/or drilling process.

CAUTION: Risk of property damage. Maximum shelf load: 12.1 lbs (5.5 kg).

IMPORTANT! Reroute any electrical wires or water supply piping. If you encounter drain or vent piping or if your wall
is load-bearing, consult a professional before proceeding.

NOTICE: Risk of product damage. Do not leave the door supported with only one hinge during removal or reinstallation.
Disengage the bottom hinge first during removal, and reattach the top hinge first during installation.

Your product may appear different from the one illustrated. The installation procedure is the same.

Two people should perform this installation.

When determining the height of the product, verify the door(s) will clear all obstacles (such as a faucet or light fixture). A
minimum distance of 3″ (76 mm) is required.

Follow all local plumbing, building, and electrical codes.
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Parts Identification

Right Shelf Bracket
(Qty 2)

Side Mirror
(Qty 2)

Flip Drawer Container
(Qty 1)

Retaining Clip
(Qty 2)

Glass Shelves Essential
(Qty 2)

Mounting Bar
(Qty 1)

Left Shelf Clip
(Qty 2)

Screw ST3.5X35
(Qty 5)

Wall Anchors
(Qty 5)

Screw M4x12 
(Qty 7)

Joining Block 
(Qty 2)

Screw Cap 
(Qty 5)

Screw M4x10 
(Qty 2)
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Storage Features

Flip Drawer Container

Magnify Mirror
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Roughing-In

Mounting-Hole Locations

6-5/16" 
(160 mm)

31-9/16"
(802 mm)

7-1/8" 
(181 mm)

11-13/16"
(300 mm)

31-1/2"
(800 mm)

6-1/8"
(156 mm)
5-1/8"
(130 mm)
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1. Prepare the Site

3" (76 mm)

3" (76 mm)

45-1/4" (1149 mm)

When determining the height of the product, verify that the door will clear all obstacles (such as a faucet or light
fixture). Provide a minimum distance of 3" (76 mm).

The distance from the floor to the bottom of the cabinet is about 45-1/4" (1149 mm).

Measure and mark the mounting-hole locations for the bottom hanger(s) and top retaining clips according to the
“Roughing-In” section.
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2. Install the Hanger

Concrete

Hanger

CAUTION: Risk of personal injury. This product is heavy. Get assistance lifting and moving the product.

With help, lift and hold the cabinet in position on the wall.

Position the bottom hanger in place under the cabinet on the wall, centered with the centerline of the cabinet.

Verify that the cabinet and hanger are level.

With help, set the cabinet down onto a padded surface.

If the mounting-holes have not been marked, measure and mark the mounting-hole locations for the bottom hanger(s).

Drill 6 mm pilot holes at the marked mounting-hole locations.

Install the provided wall anchors.

Secure the hanger with the provided ST3.5X35 screws.
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3. Install the Cabinet

Retaining Clip

CAUTION: Risk of personal injury. This product is heavy. Get assistance lifting and moving the product.

NOTE: If installing multiple cabinets, install the cabinets one at a time, ganging the cabinets together one by one as the
cabinets are installed. Refer to the “Ganging (Multiple Cabinets Only)” section.

With help, lift the cabinet and set the bottom of the cabinet onto the hanger. Verify that the bottom of the cabinet hooks
and engages the hanger.

From the center of the cabinet, insert the top retaining clips into the channel and position a retaining clip to each side
of the cabinet.

Tilt the top of the cabinet and hold against the wall to mark the mounting-holes for the retaining clips.

Drill 6 mm pilot holes at the marked mounting-hole locations.

Install the provided anchors.

Tilt the top of the cabinet back against the wall and align the holes in the retaining clips with the mounting-holes.

Secure the retaining clips with the provided ST3.5X35 screws.

If installing multiple cabinets, refer to the “Ganging (Multiple Cabinets Only)” section to gang the next cabinet.

Kohler Co. 35 1558796-K2-A

E
N



4. Ganging (Multiple Cabinets Only)

M4x12 Screws
Joining Blocks

CAUTION: Risk of personal injury. This product is heavy. Get assistance lifting and moving the product.

NOTE: Your product may appear different from the one illustrated. The installation procedure is the same.

NOTE: If installing multiple cabinets, install the cabinets one at a time, ganging the cabinets together one by one as the
cabinets are installed.

Start with the first cabinet and attach two of the joining blocks to the side of the cabinet using the provided M4x12
screws.

If ganging a cabinet that has a wire organizer installed, remove the wire organizer. Attach the lower joining block
using the provided M4x8 screw.

Position the second cabinet next to the first cabinet.

Align the screw holes on the side of the second cabinet with the slots in the joining blocks.

If the electrical wires are connected between the cabinets, carefully position the electrical wires as the cabinets are
joined together. Avoid pinching the electrical wires while securing the brackets.

Secure the second cabinet to the first cabinet using the provided M4x12 screws.

Place the provided screw caps over the screws.

Repeat for each additional cabinet that will be joined together.
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5. Install the Side Mirrors and Top Cover

Side Mirror

M4x12 Screw

NOTE: Your product may appear different from the one illustrated. The installation procedure is the same.

Install the side mirrors with the provided M4x12 screws.
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6. Adjust the Door

NOTE: The hinges can be adjusted for proper door functionality and alignment.

Remove the hinge cover to access the adjustment screws.

Left/Right Adjustment

Tighten or loosen the front screw to adjust the door horizontally.

Up/Down Adjustment

Loosen the two screws holding the hinge to the cabinet. Adjust the height of the door and tighten the screws to secure
the door in the desired position.

Forward/Backward Adjustment

Tighten or loosen the rear screw to adjust the door depth.
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7. Install the Shelves

Side Holes

Shelf
Right Shelf 
Bracket

Left Shelf 
Bracket

CAUTION: Risk of property damage. Maximum shelf load: 12.1 lbs (5.5 kg).

Insert the left and right shelf brackets into the side holes.

Verify that the shelf brackets on both sides of the cabinet are aligned.

Position one end of the shelf onto one shelf bracket and then press the other end of the shelf down onto the opposite
shelf bracket.
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8. Magnifying Mirror Adjustment

Button

Mirror

IMPORTANT! Rotate the mirror inward before closing the door.

To adjust the mirror, press the button to slide the mirror up or down.
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